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01 Jan 2014-31 Dec 2014 Part VII Apps 
 

HAC Totals:  5111 Applicants 
 

Ethnicity: 1912 White British/White Other 

  1002 Asian British/Asian Other 

  1070 Black/Black British 

  17 Chinese 

  306 Mixed Race 

  455 Not Declared 

  349 Other Ethnic Group 

  

Gender: 3757 Female 

  1354 Male 

 

Sexuality: 3301 Hetrosexual/Straight 

  29 Bisexual 

  17 Gay 

  31 Lesbian 

  1733 Not Disclosed/Refused/Unknown 

 

Age:  16-17: 94 

  18-24: 1117 

  25-34: 1960 

  35-44: 1198 

  45-54: 485 

  55-64: 169 

  65+: 88 

 

Disability: Hearing:  25 

  Visual:   11 

  Learning:  41 

  Mental Health:  409 

  Mobility:  106 

  Multiple Disabilities: 139 

  Other Disability: 204 

  None/Unknown: 4176 

 

Religion: Buddhist: 20 

  Christian: 1086 

  Hindu:  9 

  Jewish:  5 

  Muslim: 1067 

  No Religion: 777 

  Not Known: 2053 

  Other:  57 

  Rastafarian: 4 

  Sikh:  33 

 

Marital Status: Not Recorded 



Appendix A:  HAC Equalities Data (Part VII & VI Aplicants 01/01/2014-31/12/2014) 

2 

Erdington HAC Totals:   1080 Applicants 
 

Ethnicity: 560 White British/White Other 

  105 Asian British/Asian Other 

  184 Black/Black British 

  2 Chinese 

  73 Mixed Race 

  123 Not Declared 

  33 Other Ethnic Group 

  

Gender: 867 Female 

  213 Male 

 

Sexuality: 777 Hetrosexual/Straight 

  5 Bisexual 

  3 Gay 

  6 Lesbian 

  289 Not Disclosed/Refused/Unknown 

 

Age:  16-17: 1 

  18-24: 244 

  25-34: 423 

  35-44: 241 

  45-54: 114 

  55-64: 38 

  65+: 19 

 

Disability: Hearing:  1 

  Visual:   4 

  Learning:  5 

  Mental Health:  72 

  Mobility:  19 

  Multiple Disabilities: 19 

  Other Disability: 36 

  None/Unknown: 924 

 

Religion: Buddhist: 3 

  Christian: 323 

  Hindu:  2 

  Jewish:  1 

  Muslim: 113 

  No Religion: 279 

  Not Known: 346 

  Other:  9 

  Rastafarian: 1 

  Sikh:  3 

 

Marital Status: Not Recorded 
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Newtown HAC Totals: 1304 Applicants 
 

Ethnicity: 214 White British/White Other 

  297 Asian British/Asian Other 

  463 Black/Black British 

  9 Chinese 

  56 Mixed Race 

  126 Not Declared 

  139 Other Ethnic Group 

  

Gender: 961 Female 

  343 Male 

 

Sexuality: 625 Hetrosexual/Straight 

  7 Bisexual 

  1 Gay 

  4 Lesbian 

  667 Not Disclosed/Refused/Unknown 

 

Age:  16-17: 2  

  18-24: 195  

  25-34: 550  

  35-44: 356  

  45-54: 130  

  55-64: 51  

  65+: 20   

 

Disability: Hearing:   9   

  Visual:    2    

  Learning:   6   

  Mental Health:   52   

  Mobility:   19   

  Multiple Disabilities:   13  

  Other Disability:  27  

  None/Unknown:   1176  

 

Religion: Buddhist: 7  

  Christian: 236 

  Hindu: 4   

  Jewish: 0  

  Muslim: 231  

  No Religion:  149  

  Not Known:  638  

  Other:  22   

  Rastafarian: 2  

  Sikh: 15   

 

Marital Status: Not Recorded  
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Northfield HAC Totals:   1013 Applicants 
 

Ethnicity: 610 White British/White Other 

  54 Asian British/Asian Other 

  135 Black/Black British 

  4 Chinese 

  60 Mixed Race 

  105 Not Declared 

  45 Other Ethnic Group 

  

Gender: 778 Female 

  235 Male 

 

Sexuality: 637 Hetrosexual/Straight 

  6 Bisexual 

  5 Gay 

  7 Lesbian 

  358 Not Disclosed/Refused/Unknown 

 

Age:  16-17: 3  

  18-24: 230 

  25-34: 413  

  35-44: 216  

  45-54: 102  

  55-64: 30 

  65+: 19  

 

Disability: Hearing:   5   

  Visual:    3    

  Learning:   11   

  Mental Health:   133   

  Mobility:   26   

  Multiple Disabilities:   34  

  Other Disability:   59  

  None/Unknown:   742  

 

Religion: Buddhist: 7  

  Christian: 241  

  Hindu: 0   

  Jewish: 3  

  Muslim: 50  

  No Religion: 207   

  Not Known: 486  

  Other:  16   

  Rastafarian: 0  

  Sikh: 3   

 

Marital Status: Not Recorded  
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Sparkbrook HAC Totals:  1371 Applicants 
 

Ethnicity: 368 White British/White Other 

  514 Asian British/Asian Other 

  227 Black/Black British 

  2 Chinese 

  72 Mixed Race 

  74 Not Declared 

  114 Other Ethnic Group 

  

Gender: 950 Female 

  421 Male 

 

Sexuality: 987 Hetrosexual/Straight 

  3 Bisexual 

  4 Gay 

  6 Lesbian 

  371 Not Disclosed/Refused/Unknown 

 

Age:  16-17: 3 

  18-24: 200  

  25-34: 572  

  35-44: 379  

  45-54: 138  

  55-64: 49  

  65+: 30  

 

Disability: Hearing:   9   

  Visual:   2    

  Learning:   10   

  Mental Health:   103   

  Mobility:   41   

  Multiple Disabilities:  66  

  Other Disability:  69  

  None/Unknown:  1071   

 

Religion: Buddhist: 3  

  Christian: 218  

  Hindu: 3   

  Jewish: 1  

  Muslim: 612  

  No Religion: 436  

  Not Known: 315  

  Other: 78   

  Rastafarian: 1  

  Sikh: 12   

 

Marital Status: Not Recorded
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01 Jan 2014-31 Dec 2014 Part VII Apps 
 

Count of Person 

Reference 

Ethnic Group        

HAC Asian or Asian 

British 

Black or Black 

British 

Chinese Mixed Race Not Declared Other Ethnic 

Group 

White Grand 

Total 

Erdington 105 184 2 73 123 33 560 1080 

Newtown 297 463 9 56 126 139 214 1304 

Northfield 54 135 4 60 105 45 610 1013 

Sparkbrook 514 227 2 72 74 114 368 1371 

Grand Total 970 1009 17 261 428 331 1752 4768 

 

Count of Person Reference Sex   

HAC Female Male Grand 

Total 

Erdington 867 213 1080 

Newtown 961 343 1304 

Northfield 778 235 1013 

Sparkbrook 950 421 1371 

Grand Total 3556 1212 4768 

 

Count of Person Reference Sexuality        

HAC Bisexual Gay Heterosexual Lesbian Not 

Disclosed 

Refused (blank) Grand 

Total 

Erdington 5 3 777 6 138 14 137 1080 

Newtown 7 1 625 4 63 6 598 1304 

Northfield 6 5 637 7 91 12 255 1013 

Sparkbrook 3 4 987 6 110 24 237 1371 

Grand Total 21 13 3026 23 402 56 1227 4768 
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Count of Person 

Reference 

Age 

Group 

       

HAC 16-17 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 Over 65 Grand 

Total 

Erdington 1 244 423 241 114 38 19 1080 

Newtown 2 195 549 356 130 51 20 1304 

Northfield 3 230 413 216 102 30 19 1013 

Sparkbrook 3 200 572 379 138 49 30 1371 

Grand Total 9 869 1957 1192 484 168 88 4768 

 

Count of 

Person 

Reference 

Disability            

HAC Hearing 

impairm

ent 

Learning 

Difficulti

es 

Mental 

Health 

Issues 

Mobility Mulitiple 

Disabiliti

es 

Not 

Applicabl

e 

Not 

Disclosed 

Other 

Disability 

Refused Visual 

Impairm

ent 

(blank) Gran

d 

Total 

Erdington 1 5 72 19 19 791 119 36  4 14 1080 

Newtown 9 6 52 19 13 842 302 27 3 2 29 1304 

Northfield 5 11 133 26 34 486 229 59  3 27 1013 

Sparkbrook 9 10 103 41 66 812 233 69 3 2 23 1371 

Grand Total 24 32 360 105 132 2931 883 191 6 11 93 4768 

 

Count of 

Person 

Reference 

Religion             

HAC Buddhis

t 

Christia

n 

Hindu Jewish Muslim Not 

Applica

ble 

Not 

Disclose

d 

Other Rastafa

rian 

Refused Sikh (blank) Grand 

Total 

Erdington 3 323 2 1 113 132 346 9 1 10 3 137 1080 

Newtown 7 236 4  231 91 58 22 2 4 15 634 1304 

Northfield 7 241  3 50 202 229 16  5 3 257 1013 

Sparkbrook 3 218 3 1 612 199 73 7 1 5 12 237 1371 

Grand Total 20 1018 9 5 1006 624 706 54 4 24 33 1265 4768 
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01 Jan 2014-31 Dec 2014 Part VI Apps 
 

Count of Person 

Reference 

Ethnic Group         

HAC Asian or 

Asian British 

Black or 

Black British 

Chinese Mixed Race Not Declared Other Ethnic 

Group 

White (blank) Grand 

Total 

Erdington 205 445 7 117 293 104 1331  2502 

Newtown 674 1086 15 119 244 277 616  3031 

Northfield 179 492 5 151 555 197 2350 2 3931 

Sparkbrook 1114 611 5 174 449 340 1648  4341 

Grand Total 2172 2634 32 561 1541 918 5945 2 13805 

 

 

Count of Person Reference Sex      

HAC Female Male Transgender Unknown (blank) Grand 

Total 

Erdington 1610 891   1 2502 

Newtown 1737 1294    3031 

Northfield 2512 1419    3931 

Sparkbrook 2592 1747 1 1  4341 

Grand Total 8451 5351 1 1 1 13805 

 

 

Count of Person Reference Sexuality        

HAC Bisexual Gay Heterosexual Lesbian Not 

Disclosed 

Refused (blank) Grand 

Total 

Erdington 12 9 1302 5 351 20 803 2502 

Newtown 15 5 1093 4 159 30 1725 3031 

Northfield 16 15 2098 14 328 58 1402 3931 

Sparkbrook 18 10 2297 12 261 83 1660 4341 

Grand Total 61 39 6790 35 1099 191 5590 13805 
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Count of Person 

Reference 

Age Group         

HAC 16-17 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 Error Over 65 Grand 

Total 

Erdington 10 412 786 515 384 202 1 192 2502 

Newtown 3 377 1067 784 439 207 2 152 3031 

Northfield 9 800 1236 740 559 294 1 292 3931 

Sparkbrook 38 778 1380 987 620 297 1 240 4341 

Grand Total 60 2367 4469 3026 2002 1000 5 876 13805 

 

Count of 

Person 

Reference 

Disability            

HAC Hearing 

impairm

ent 

Learning 

Difficulti

es 

Mental 

Health 

Issues 

Mobility Mulitiple 

Disabiliti

es 

Not 

Applicabl

e 

Not 

Disclosed 

Other 

Disability 

Refused Visual 

Impairm

ent 

(blank) Gran

d 

Total 

Erdington 19 18 123 132 73 1323 675 57  12 70 2502 

Newtown 10 11 78 78 63 1628 934 80 7 10 132 3031 

Northfield 33 49 287 198 215 1769 1045 163 4 21 147 3931 

Sparkbrook 29 40 234 180 166 2157 1261 128 7 17 122 4341 

Grand Total 91 118 722 588 517 6877 3915 428 18 60 471 1380

5 

 

Count of Person 

Reference 

Religion             

HAC Buddhis

t 

Christia

n 

Hindu Jewish Muslim Not 

Applica

ble 

Not 

Disclose

d 

Other Rastafar

ian 

Refused Sikh (blank) Grand 

Total 

Erdington 5 611 3 2 180 268 569 26 2 16 7 813 2502 

Newtown 5 447 7 1 472 149 105 17 3 26 19 1780 3031 

Northfield 10 988 4 3 232 538 657 32 7 27 8 1425 3931 

Sparkbrook 7 720 4 1 1057 548 214 43 3 33 20 1691 4341 

Grand Total 27 2766 18 7 1941 1503 1545 118 15 102 54 5709 13805 
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2014 Homeless Priority Applicants by Homelessness Reason (HO) Total 

1. Parents no longer willing or able to accommodate 396 

10a. Left Prison 3 

10b. Left Hospital 12 

10c. Left other institution or LA care 39 

10c. Left SCH Care 74 

11a. Left HM Forces 7 

11b. Other Including H/Less In Emergency 95 

2. Other relatives or friends no longer willing or able to accommodate 259 

3. Non-violent breakdown of relationship with partner: 125 

4a. Violent breakdown of relationship, involving partner 473 

4b. Violent breakdown of relationship involving associated persons 124 

4d. Other forms of violence 42 

5a. Racially motivated harassment 4 

5b. Other forms of harassment 83 

6. Mortgage arrears (repossession or other loss of home) 34 

7a. Local authority or other public sector dwellings 15 

7b. Registered social landlord or other housing association dwellings 11 

7c. Private sector dwellings 57 

8a. Termination of assured shorthold tenancy 530 

8b. Disrepair 50 

8b. Overcrowding 61 

8b. Perpetrator of DV/ASB 5 

8b. Reasons other than termination of assured shorthold tenancy 54 

9. Required to leave National Asylum Support Service accommodation 64 

Grand Total 2617 

 

 

  

 


